JCNA Annual General Meeting, Las Vegas NV, March 19-22, 2020 International Jaguar Festival (IJF) Organizing Committee Report 2019 IJF Committee Chairman: M. Mark Mayuga

Subject: 2020 JCNA International Jaguar Festival, Fort Meyers, Florida

Host Club: Jaguar Club of South West Florida

Event Date: OCTOBER 28-NOVEMBER 1, 2020

Event Chairman: Phillip Mannino, 2020 Jaguar Club SWF President

The Jaguar Club of South West Florida is hosting the 2020 JCNA International Jaguar Festival in FORT MEYERS FLORIDA. The event location is the SANIBEL MARRIOTT HARBOUR RESORT AND SPA, 17260 Harbour Pointe Drive, Fort Meyers, Florida 33908.

This is a JCNA SANCTIONED EVENT includes:

- JCNA CONCOURS for CHAMPION, DRIVEN, SPECIALTY, and DISPLAY
- JCNA RALLY
- JCNA SLALOM

Other Events include:

- Tour of the REVS INSTITUTE (Automotive Museum, former BRIGGS CUNNINGHAM COLLECTION)
- DINNER CRUISE on the Bay
- WELCOME RECEPTION (explore Sanibel Island for dinner)
- AWARDS BANQUET for Concours and featured speakers
- SCENIC TOUR of historical and sightseeing points of interest
- AWARDS BANQUET for Rally and Slalom
- FAREWELL BREAKFAST and Special Awards

The representatives from the Jaguar Club of South West Florida have been closely working with Mark Mayuga, Chairman IJF Comm., to organize this major international event. Phil Mannino, Event Chairman, contacted Mayuga in 2019 after reviewing the IJF Santa Barbara Event Organizing Outline and proposed to host the IJF in 2020 in FORT MEYERS FLORIDA using the afore mentioned outline.

Mr. Mannino has taken full charge of the proposed event and has invited FLORIDA based clubs to help in organizing the 2020 IJF. He has assigned each

participating club to specific events and has been given wide ranging support from these clubs in his region. Phil has also participated in quarterly update phone calls with Mark Mayuga and Les Hamilton to keep them abreast of his organization's successes and challenges. Phil has shown a tremendous energy in organizing and pursuing each venue's scheduled event. He also has organized "sponsorship" programs to underwrite event expenses and continues to pursue those sponsorship dollars. The Slalom Committee is still seeking a venue to stage the JCNA SLALOM, this was also a problem for the 2018 IJF in Santa Barbara, but was resolved at the eleventh hour, Phil is hopeful on a new event site that might come available. The Concours and Rally events have been finalized, as well as the social and banquet arrangements. The REVS Institute tour is finalized as is the "Dinner Cruise on the Bay", both events have limited seating.

Phil Mannino will be attending the 2020 AGM in Las Vegas to present the events outline and highlights of the 2020 IJF FORT MEYERS in detail and will provide handouts to the delegates. Mannino has already coordinated event announcements in the JAGUAR JOURNAL with Peter Crespin and has established an event website for event registration. Phil credits the articles in the Jaguar Journal in helping to organize the IJF in FLORIDA and looks forward to seeing it to a successful conclusion. His goal is to have all the participants enjoy the casual attitude of South Florida and enjoy the weather and the camaraderie of the Jaguar Club members participation.

Event Chairman's:

IJF Chairman: Phil Mannino

Concours Chairman/Chief Judge: Phil Mannino, Craig Kerins

Rally Master: Jay Hixson, David Milligan

Slalom Steward: Tom Wright, John Dent

Scenic Tour: John McCarthy

Supporting Club's:

Sun Coast Jaguar Club, Jaguar Club of Florida

Hotel registration is the responsibility of the participant:

Sanibel Marriott Resort & Spa 17260 Harbour Pointe Dr.,

FORT MEYERS FLORIDA 33908, spares@sanibel-resort.com

HOTEL RESERVATIONS: (239) 466-4000, mention "Jaguar Club Festival"

ONLINE HOTEL RESERVATION: www.sanibelmarriott.com, click on DATE BOX; enter arrival/departure/ click Special Rate and scroll to "GROUP CODE" #jcsjcsr; select room, View Rate; click "to book"

Information and Questions:

Phil Mannino: (407) 312-0218, email: philmannino2@gmail.com

Respectfully submitted,

M. Mark Mayuga, IJF Organizing Chairman